0\ DeKalb County DeKalb SPLOST

SPLOST Change Order Request

Vounr Penles a2 Warks Administrative Authorization
ITB No. _19-101146 Contract No. 1227524
9/3/2021 New Construction

Request Date Project Type

Project Description _ Construction of New Fire Station #7

Contractor Lichty Commercial Construction Purchase Order Authorized Amount $5.068,408.23
Change Order Amount $294.159.19 Change to Purchase Order
Requester Name Nick Jovene

Requester Title / Department _Program Manager / SPLOST

ltems for Proposed Change or Addition

ltem _ :,';g;:m Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
Utiiies s 1 $255,790.60 $255,790.60
Contractor Q&P LS 1 $38,368.59 $38,368.59

Explanation of Necessity for Change or Addition
Utility work outside of property line shown performed by others not included in original contract.

L)
v /QWE/Z ; Matt Ellis 9/3/2021

Dvisicn Manag?r t{z’ ] o ‘ Date Contractor Name Print Date
N// J}l) q Eis SR
T 7 '5 1{ ) Mo (Gs hed ) 2213 L2STEDT)
Director Date Conlractor Sign
AT 9/3/2021 Prdjict Mlanager
Se{ ST PM Constructio nager Date Contractor Tille

PM Coordinh "m 7:245/255/

thary L. Willams/COO/Executive Assistant Date
r Helares Crowell/Director — Inlergovernmental Affairs

" The Chief Executive Officer or his designee shall have the authority to approve and execute a Change Order lowening the Contract
Price or increasing the Conltract Price up to twenty percent (20%) of the onginal Contract Price provided that the total amount of the
increase authonzed by such Change Order is less than $100,000.




fE8) DeKalb County DeKalb SPLOST

" Q- SPLOST Change Order Request

Your Pennies at Wark! Administrative Authorization

[TBNo. _19-101148 ContractNo. 1227524

Request Date 9/13/2021 Project Type New Construction
Project Description _ Construction of New Fire Station #7 - Change Order #2

Contractor Lichty Commercial Construction pyrchase Order Authorized Amount $5,362,568.42
Change Order Amount $578.667.66 Change to Purchase Order

Requester Name Nick dene

Requester Title / Department _Program Manager / SPLOST

items for Proposed Change or Addition

item phtel | Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
Structural LS 1 $329,964.95 $329,984.95
Architectural LS 1 $8,779.19 $8,779.19
Plumbing & Mechanical LS 1 $73.434.50 $73,434.50
Electrical LS 1 $91,010.63 $91,010.63
Contractor O&P LS 1 $75,478.39 $75,478.39

Explanation of Necessity for Change or Addition During the submiital phase of the project, modifications
to the original drawings were identified as required. Also as a resuit of the volatile commodity market

created by the COVID- 19 pandemac material costs have increased past what could be within normal

industry standards. | // )
. ; 4 W L~

, {] sz ¢ Matt Elis 9/13/2021
D]\nsm Manager . : Date Centractor Name Prir_It Date
st (ol
ZM-.?L Sy 202
Director Date Contractor Sign

ﬁ% ACTZ 9132021 Project Manager

M Construction Mangge, Date Contractor Title
Z A%ﬁ 7-/5202 )

/SPEPST PM Coordma}T . Date
” §-15=2e2/

/:;’4 ry e W&ams!COOlExecutlve Assistant Date
S / r Delores Crowell/Director - Intergovernmental Affairs

The Chief Executive Officer or his designee shall have the authority to approve and execute a Change Order lowering the Contract

Price or increasing the Contract Price up to twenty percent (20%]) of the original Coniract Price provided that the total amount of the
increase authorized by such Change Order is less than $100,000.






